
67918-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 67918-2024 - Result

Germany – Glazing work – Fürst-Stirum-Klinik Bruchsal - Neubau Bau D - Metallglasanlagen
OJ S 23/2024 01/02/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: RKH Fürst-Stirum-Klinik
Email: vergom01@rkh-gesundheit.de
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking, controlled by a regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Fürst-Stirum-Klinik Bruchsal - Neubau Bau D - Metallglasanlagen
Description: FSK Bruchsal Bauteil D-E: Metallglasanlagen Fürst-Stirum-Klinikum Bruchsal 
Neubau D-Bau 76646 Bruchsal, Gutleutstraße 1 - 14
Procedure identifier: fd0d129f-5c3a-40d5-a30f-0d32c7d1c9b7
Internal identifier: VTBS1605_370
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45441000 Glazing work

Place of performance
Postal address: RKH Fürst-Stirum-Klinik Gutleutstr. 1-14 
Town: Bruchsal
Postcode: 76646
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Landkreis (DE123)
Country: Germany
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1,00 EUR

General information
Additional information: Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXP4YCSHBRL
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a-eu -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Fürst-Stirum-Klinik Bruchsal - Neubau Bau D - Metallglasanlagen
Description: Der Neubau Gebäude D wird zwischen den Gebäuden C und E erstellt. Der 
Baukörper weist ab Gelände 5 Geschossebenen sowie eine aufgesetzte Dachzentrale auf. An 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/67918-2024
mailto:vergom01@rkh-gesundheit.de


67918-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

der Nord-West-Seite kragt der Baukörper mit OP-Trakt und Technikgeschosse im 1. und 2. 
Geschoss aus (Schublade). Der neue Baukörper bindet in allen Ebenen an die Querspange 
des Bauteils C2 an. Die Erschließung des Neubaus D erfolgt auf gleicher Ebene über den C-
Verbindungsbau, sowie über einen neuen Doppelaufzug. Der D-Bau verfügt jeweils über ein 
notwendiges Treppenhaus. Die Fassade des Neubaus wird in Gestaltung des Bestandes 
fortgeführt. Der auskragende Baukörper, erhält eine Fassade aus Kompaktplatten mit 
Vertikalalulamellen als Sonnen- und Sichtschutz. Die Ebenen des Neubau D (E-1 bis E 4 und 
Technikaufbauten E5) bilden jeweils Brandunterabschnitte / Rauchabschnitte. In Teilbereichen 
werden Nutzungseinheiten realisiert. Die Entrauchung der Flure erfolgt über Flurfenster bzw. 
angrenzender Bereich oder eine RWA im Deckenhohlraum.
Internal identifier: VTBS1605_370

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45441000 Glazing work

Place of performance
Postal address: RKH Fürst-Stirum-Klinik Gutleutstr. 1-14 
Town: Bruchsal
Postcode: 76646
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Landkreis (DE123)
Country: Germany
Anywhere in the given country

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer beim Regierungspräsidium Karlsruhe
Information about review deadlines: Gemäß § 160 Abs. 3 GWB ist ein Nachprüfungsantrag 
unzulässig, soweit: (1) der Antragsteller den geltend gemachten Verstoß gegen 
Vergabevorschriften vor Einreichen des Nachprüfungsantrags erkannt und gegenüber dem 
Auftraggeber nicht innerhalb einer Frist von zehn Kalendertagen gerügt hat; der Aublauf der 
Frist nach § 134 Absatz 2 bleibt unberührt; (2) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die 
aufgrund der Vorinformation erkennbar sind, nicht spätestens bis zum Ablauf der 
Vorinformation benannten Frist zur Interessensbestätigung oder zur Angebotsabgabe 
gegenüber dem Auftraggeber gerügt werden; (3) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die 
erst in den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar sind, nicht spätestens bis zum Ablauf der Frist zur 



67918-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Interessensbestätigung oder zur Angebotsabgabe gegenüber dem Auftraggeber gerügt 
werden; (4) mehr als 15 Kalender nach Eingang der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge 
nicht abhelfen zu wollenn, vergangen sind. Satz 1 gilt nicht bei einem Antrag auf Feststellung 
der Unwirksamkeit des Vertrags nach § 135 Absatz 1 Nummer 2. § 134 Absatz 1 Satz 2 bleibt 
unberührt.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: RKH Fürst-
Stirum-Klinik
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: RKH Fürst-Stirum-Klinik
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: ALWICO Hesterberg GmbH
Official name: ALWICO Hesterberg GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Title: VTBS1605 Metallglasanlagen
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 12/01/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5

8. Organisations

ORG-0006
Official name: Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Registration number: 994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0001
Official name: RKH Fürst-Stirum-Klinik

mailto:esender_hub@bescha.bund.de


67918-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Registration number: HRB 705991
Postal address: Gutleutstr. 1-14
Town: Bruchsal
Postcode: 76646
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Landkreis (DE123)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Zentrale Vergabekoordination
Email: vergom01@rkh-gesundheit.de
Telephone: +4971419981731
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: RKH Fürst-Stirum-Klinik
Registration number: HRB 705991
Postal address: Gutleutstr. 1-14
Town: Bruchsal
Postcode: 76646
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Landkreis (DE123)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Zentrale Vergabekoordination
Email: vergom01@rkh-gesundheit.de
Telephone: +4971419981731
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0003
Official name: Vergabekammer beim Regierungspräsidium Karlsruhe
Registration number: 08-A9866-40
Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postcode: 76137
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Stadtkreis (DE122)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de
Telephone: 07219268730
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0005
Official name: ALWICO Hesterberg GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 670637
Postal address: Pistoriusstraße 43-45
Town: Crailsheim
Postcode: 74564
Country subdivision (NUTS): Schwäbisch Hall (DE11A)
Country: Germany
Email: info@alwico.de

mailto:vergom01@rkh-gesundheit.de
mailto:vergom01@rkh-gesundheit.de
mailto:vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de
mailto:info@alwico.de


67918-2024 Page 5/5

Telephone: 07951 93900
Fax: 07951 9390 55
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 6bfc3880-5bbc-450e-9262-1cfac202f718  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 31/01/2024 10:46:32 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 67918-2024
OJ S issue number: 23/2024
Publication date: 01/02/2024


